
Program Name Category Address Phone / Fax/E-mail Approval  
CATS Cardiac Cath Lab 
Technologist 

Cardiac 
Catheterization 

Janice Patterson, Director of Education 
941 State Street, Suite 2 
New Albany, IN 47150 

P:  (812) 207-6285 
 
jsp@catscareers.com 

9/15/09 

Columbus Regional 
Hospital 
 

Cardiac 
Catheterization 

Karen Frazier, M.S., RT(R) 
Radiation Education Program for Cardiac 
Cath Personnel  
2400 East 17th Street 
Columbus, IN 47201 

P:  (812) 376-5354 
P:  1-800-841-4938  Ext. 5354 
F:  (812) 376-5988 
kfrazier@crh.org 
 

10/19/09 

Deaconess Hospital 
Cardiac Catheterization 

Cardiac 
Catheterization 

Joy A. Cook, Program Coordinator 
600 Mary Street 
Evansville, IN 47747 

P:  (812) 450-7363 
F:  (812) 450-7257 
Jacook3@usi.edu 

9/15/11 

Limited Radiography 
Cardiac Cath Lab 
Certification 

Cardiac 
Catheterization 

Kellie Cranfill, RT(R)(BD), MSRS 
6926 Russet Drive 
Plainfield, IN  46168 

P:  (317) 274-3803 
F:  (317) 274-4074 
kcran@iu.edu 

1/1/08 
10/28/13 

Indiana University 
Health – Methodist 
Hospital Limited Cardiac 
Catheterization 
Radiography Program 

Cardiac 
Catheterization 

Donna Long, MSM, RT(R)(M)(QM) 
Program Director 
1701 N. Senate Blvd. Wile Hall 643 
Indianapolis IN 46202 

P:  (317) 962-3284 
F:  (317) 962-2102 
dlong2@iuhealth.org 

12/28/12 

Reid Hospital & Health 
Care Services 
 

Cardiac 
Catheterization 

Roger Preston, Program Director 
1100 Reid Parkway 
Richmond, IN 47374 

P:  (765) 983-3167 
F:  (765) 983-3260 
Roger.preston@reidhospital.org 

11/10/11 
 

Spencerian College 
Invasive Cardiovascular 
Technology Program 

Cardiac 
Catheterization 

Vicki Lemaster, Director 
4627 Dixie Highway 
Louisville, KY 40216 

P:  (502) 447-1000 
F:  (502) 447-4574 
vlemaster@spencerian.edu 

3/1/07 
9/18/12 
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St. Mary’s Medical 
Center 
Evansville 

Cardiac 
Catheterization 

Darla Plahn, RN, MSN 
Radiation Education Program 
Cardiac Catheterization Lab 
3700 Washington Avenue 
Evansville, IN 47750 

P:  (812) 485-4921 
F:  (812) 485-7030 
dplahn@stmarys.org 
www.stmarys.org 
 

6/1/07 
11/28/12 
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